without a nominal value, the shareholders’ liability in respect of such shares shall be limited to the payment of up to NIS 1.75
for each such share issued to them and which remains unpaid, and only to that amount.

SHARE CAPITAL

4. Authorized Share Capital

The authorized share capital of the Company is Forty-Three Million Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand New Israeli
Shekels (NIS 43,750,000) divided into Twenty-Five Million (25,000,000) Ordinary Shares, par value NIS 1.75 per share.

5. Increase of Authorized Share Capital

(a)          The Company may, from time to time, by Shareholders Resolution, whether or not all the shares then
authorized have been issued, and whether or not all the shares theretofore issued have been called up for payment,